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Issued; December22, 2010 Issued ByI7J’
Effective: January 1, 2011 Nickolas Stavr oulos

Title: President
issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,161 dated October 28, 2010 in Docket No. OG 10-230.
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II RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES

Winter Period Summer Period

Costof Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 87 Page 94 ~ Charge Pane 87 Pane 94 ~

Residential Non Heating - R-1
CustomerChargeper Month perMeter $ 10.99 $ 10.99 $ 10.99 $ 10.99
All therms $ 0.1695 $ 0.7890 $ 0.0641 $ 1.0226 $ 0.1695 $ 0.7084 $ 0.0410 $ 0.9189

Residential Heating - R-3
CustomerChargeperMonthperMeter $ 15.78 $ 15.78 $ 15.78 $ 15.78
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block permonth at $ 0,2774 $ 0.7890 $ 0.0641 $ 1.1305 $ 0.2774 $ 0.7084 $ 0.0404 $ 1.0262
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2091 $ 0.7890 $ 0.0641 $ 1.0622 $ 0.2091 $ 0.7084 $ 0.0404 $ 0.9579

Residential Heating - R-4
CustomerChargeperMonthperMeter $ 6.31 $ 6.31 $ 6,31 $ 6.31
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.1110 $ 0.7890 $ 0.0641 $ 0.9641 $ 0.1110 $ 0.7084 $ 0.0404 $ 0.8598
Allthermsoverthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.0836 $ 0.7890 $ 0.0641 $ 0.9367 $ 0.0836 $ 0.7084 $ 0.0404 $ 0.8324

Commercial/IndustrIal - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 39.45 $ 39.45 $ 39.45 $ 39.45
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the firstblock permonth at $ 0.3344 $ 0.7904 $ 0.0422 $ 1.1670 $ 0.3344 $ 0.7087 $ 0.0194 $ 1.0625
Allthermsoverthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.2175 $ 0.7904 $ 0.0422 $ 1,0501 $ 0.2175 $ 0.7087 $ 0.0194 $ 0.9456

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 112.73 $112.73 $ 112.73 $112.73
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.2971 $ 0.7904 $ 0.0422 $1 .1297 $ 0.2971 $ 0.7087 $ 0.0194 $1 .0252
Allthermsoverthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.1962 $ 0.7904 $ 0.0422 $ 1.0288 $ 0.1962 $ 0.7087 $ 0.0194 $ 0.9243

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 473.45 $ 473.45 $ 473.45 $ 473,45
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.1789 $ 0.7904 $ 0.0422 $1.01 15 $ 0.0819 $ 0.7087 $ 0.0194 $ 0.8100

Commercial/Industrial G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 39.45 $ 39.45 $ 39,45 $ 39,45
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Thernisinthefirstbtockpermonthat $ 0.2168 $ 0.7856 $ 0.0422 $ 1.0446 $ 0.2168 $ 0.7077 $ 0.0194 $ 0.9439
Allthermsoverthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.1400 $ 0.7856 $ 0.0422 $ 0.9678 $ 0.1400 $ 0.7077 $ 0.0194 $ 0.8671

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 112.73 $112.73 $ 112.73 $112.73
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Thermsinthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.1692 $ 0.7856 $ 0.0422 $ 0.9970 $ 0.1244 $ 0.7077 $ 0,0194 $ 0.8515
Allthermsoverthefirstblockpermonthat $ 0.1148 $ 0.7856 $00422 $ 0.9426 $ 0.0716 $ 0.7077 $ 0.0194 $ 0.7987

Commercial/Industrial G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 484.72 $ 484.72 $ 484.72 $ 484.72
Allthermsoverthefirstbtockpermonthat $ 0.1222 $ 0.7856 $00422 $ 0.9500 $ 0.0585 $ 0.7077 $ 0.0194 $ 0,7856

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 484.72 $ 484,72 $ 484.72 $ 484.72
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.0399 $ 0.7856 $ 0.0422 $ 0.8677 $ 0.0216 $ 0.7077 $ 0.0194 $ 0.7487

Issued: December22, 2010 Issued By/i’.
Effective: January 1,2011 Nickolas Stay poulos

Title: President
Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,161 dated October 28, 2010 in Docket No. DG 10-230.



NHPUC NO.6- GAS
NATIONAL GRID NH

(Coil)

Nineteenth Revised Page 87
Superseding Eighteenth Revised Page 87

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: WINTER PERIOD, NOVEMBER 1, 20W THROUGH APRIL 30, 2011

(Refer to Text in Section 16 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Cci 2) (Ccl 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/10 -04130111)
Direct Cost of Gas Rate

$ 65369,088
83,071582

$ 0.7869 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate

$ 9,370,456
54,256,852

1741,780
$ 65,369,088

$ 0.1128 per therm
$ 0.6531 per therm
$ 0.0210 per therm
$ 0.7869 per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01(10 - 04130(11)
Indirect Cost of Gas

S 2,914,492
83,071,582

$ 0.0351 per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 11/01110 $ 0.6220 per therm

IRESIOENTIAL COST OF OAS RATE-i 1/01110 COGwr S 0.8220 /therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery ~ (0.0561)

jRES1OENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/2010 COGsr $ 0.7659 /therm
Change in Rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.0231
IRESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01(2011 COGwr $ 0.7890 (therm

Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1,0275

ICOM/INO LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01(10 COGw1 ‘ $ 0.8186 (therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ (0.0561)

ICOM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/2010 COGsI $ 0.7625 (therm
Change in Rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.0231

ICOM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE.. 01/01/2011 COGsI $ 0.7856 /therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/10 $ 0.1128
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9641 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 1.0233
Times: Correction Factor 1.00630
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1094

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate S 0.6531
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate S 0.0210
irtdirectCost of Gas Rate S 0.0351
Adjusted Corn/md Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.8186

jCOM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -11/01/10 COGwh $ 0.8234 (therm
Change in rate due to change in under/over recovery $ (0.0561)

ICOM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01(2010 . COGsh S 0.7673 (therm
Change In Rate due to change in under/over recovery $ 0.0231
ICOM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/2011 COGwh $ 0.7904 (therm

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/10
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter)
Times: Correction Factor
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate
Adjusted Corn/md High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate

Issued: December 22, 2010
Effective: January 1,2011

$ 0.1128
1.0063
1.0063

S 0.1142

$ 0.6531
S 0.0210
S 0.0351
5 0.8234

Maximum (COG + 25%) S 1.0293

Issued BYZ~~~I ?{~)
tavr oulos

Title: President
Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,161 dated October 28, 2010 in Docket No. DG 10-230.


